
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 25-035-06 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 11th day of 
December 2025 on the following: 
 
 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Katherine Smith katherine.smith@pacificorp.com 
Max Backlund max.backlund@pacificorp.com 
Ashley Walker walker.ashley@dorsey.com 
 datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
  
Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov  
 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
  
Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov  
Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov  
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 
Jacob Zachary jzachary@utah.gov 
 ocs@utah.gov 
  
Community Renewable Energy Agency  
Phillip J. Russell* prussell@jdrslaw.com 
Kevin Higgins* khiggins@energystrat.com 
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